DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Fuel Adjustment Clause Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

RECEIVED: 08/18/21 FILED: 08/18/21 FINAL: 03/24/22 REOPENED: 2021-00297

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Fuel Adjustment Clause

**UTILITIES:** 

Big Rivers Electric Corporation

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

4	$\sim$	$I \cap$	$\sim$	/24
1	"	/[	u	//4

Order Entered: 1. BREC's September 1, 2021 motion for confidential treatment is granted. 2. The designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for indefinite period or until further

order of this Commission. 3. Use of the designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order in any Commission proceeding shall comply with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9). 4. If the designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order becomes publicly available or no longer qualifies for confidential treatment, BREC shall inform the Commission and file with the Commission an unredacted copy of the designated material. 5. If a nonparty to this proceeding requests to inspect the material granted confidential treatment by this Order and the period during which the material has been granted confidential treatment has not expired, BREC shall have 30 days from receipt of written notice of the request to demonstrate that the material still falls within the exclusions from disclosure requirements

established in KRS 61.878. If BREC is unable to make such demonstration, the requested material shall be made available for inspection. Otherwise, the Commission shall deny the request for inspection.

06/19/23

POST CASE: Senthia Santana Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers Response to Requests to Inspect Confidential Fuel Bid Sheets

03/24/22

Final Order Entered: 1. The charges and credits billed by BREC through its FAC from November 1,2020, through April 30, 2021, are approved. 2. Within 20 days of the date of the entry of this Order, BREC shall file with this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff sheets setting out the revisions ordered herein and reflecting that they were approved pursuant to this Order. 3. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

12/22/21

Roger Hickman Big Rivers Responses to Commission Staffs Second Request for Information dated December 7, 2021

12/07/21

COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION

10/22/21

Tyson Kamuf Big Rivers Electric Corporation Notice of Withdrawal of Co-Counsel

10/18/21 09/01/21 Roger Hickman Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers Request for a Decision on the Record Roger Hickman Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers responses to Commission Staffs First Request for Information dated August 18, 2021

Tyson Kamuf Big Rivers Electric Corporation Big Rivers 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(10)(b) Certificate Order Entered: 1. a. BREC pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission an electronic

08/19/21 08/18/21

version of the following information. The information requested in the Appendix to this Order is due no later than 14 days from the date of entry of this Order. The Commission directs BREC to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding filings with the Commission. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for

responding to the guestions related to the information provided.

Total Number of Cases: 1